12-13-	- 2005 Docket No.: 133697-0012
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$	6578 <b>v v v</b>
	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yi LIU	Name: Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd.
	Address: No. 9, Shengli West Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Jiangning Economic & Technical Development Zone
	 5033
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nanjing State/Prov.: Jiangsu
□ Other	Country: P. R. China ZIP: 211100
Execution Date: 11/04/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
2/05/2005 CNEGA1 00000018 122136 29243850 04 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
Additional numbers	Yes I No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael S. Gzybowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>32,816</u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: BUTZEL LONG	credited or debited to deposit account
350 South Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Ann Arbor</u> State/Prov.: <u>MI</u>	12-2136 / BUTZEL LONG
Country: USA ZIP: 48104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael S. Gzybowski //	Signature December 1, 2005
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded to Mail Mail Mail Stop Assignments to be recorded to Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services
Director of the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark Office exandria, VA 22313-1450
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENT
REEL: 017305 FRAME: 0687	

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Yi LIU, a citizen of <u>P.R.China</u>, whose address is <u>Room 9-301, Yuhe</u> <u>Yuan, Dayanggou Street, Baixia District, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210007, CHINA</u> has invented a new and useful Invention entitled:

### Target For Distance Finder

and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

NANJING CHERVON INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of <u>P.R. China</u> and having its principal office at <u>No.9</u>, <u>Shengli West Road, Jiangning Economic & Technical Development Zone, Nanjing,</u> <u>Jiangsu 211100, P. R. China</u>

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the World, including:

#### Chinese Design Application No. 200530084722.1

as well as any continuation, division, and continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates, and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents for said Invention in the United States or any foreign country;

THE ASSIGNOR agrees that said Invention, applications, and Letters Patents are to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents or any other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this Assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement has been made affecting the rights and property

1

# PATENT REEL: 017305 FRAME: 0688

conveyed or intendef protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR further convenants and agrees and warrants that the Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said Invention in its own name; and at any upon request, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, without further compensation to the Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute and deliver any and all papers and/or instruments, communicates all known facts, and perform any possible acts, which may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, for aiding in securing to and maintaining in said Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand:

Date: <u>Nov 4</u>, 2005 <del>Z. X</del> By: Yi LIU

# PATENT REEL: 017305 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 12/01/2005**